

## A.R.EQUIPMENTS

Registred Off: Plot No. PL 06/324, Umer Compound Industrial, Survey No.94, Nalasopara Phata (East), Dist. Phalghar, Maharashtra - 401209 Mob : 9820246813 Office No :- 9561233926 Email: arequipments.1615@gmail.com Web : www.arequipments.net.in

ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

## GSTIN: 27A00PV9027[1Z3

Ref.No.ARE/4124/2024-2025 ATTN : Mr.Ramendra Singh Date 14-Nov-24

Contact No :

Quotation of SS Kitchen Equipments

PROJECT : LKN Idli.com T3 Dom SHA D 14 A (TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES)

Respected SII, W	e thank for below mentioned enquiry and have pleasure in submitting ou	i competative oner.									
EQ. No.	Item Name	Overall Size in MM	Qty	MAKE & MODEL	RATE	AMOUNT	Taxable Value	GST Rate	GST Amount	Total Cost	
ID-04	FLOOR MOUNTED HOT BAIN MARIE WITH 3Nos.1/1x150Deep GN PAN WITH ACRYLIC SNEEZE GUARD.	1125 x 650 x 850+450	1	FABRICATED	69000	69,000.00	69,000.00	18%	12,420.00	81,420.00	
ID-05	Cold BAIN MARIE WITH 1 Nos. OF 1/1 GN PANS 200mm DEEP WITH ACRYLIC SNEEZE GUARD.	450 x 650 x850+450	1	FABRICATED	52000	52,000.00	52,000.00	18%	9,360.00	61,360.00	
ID-06	GAS OPERATED FLOOR MOUNTED HOT PLATE WITH 1 U/S LEG OFFSET FROM BACK SIDE & Right SIDE 150MM	900 x 650 x 850 + 150	2	FABRICATED	29500	29,500.00	59,000.00	18%	10,620.00	69,620.00	
ID-07	AMBIENT BAIN MARIE WITH 6 Nos. OF 1/6 GN PANS 200mm DEEP.	450 x 650 x850 + 150	1	FABRICATED	23500	23,500.00	23,500.00	18%	4,230.00	27,730.00	
ID-08	BOX TYPE EXHAUST HOOD WITH BAFFLE FILTERS & FRESHER GRILL & LED LIGHTS-(1200CFM)	2290 x 950 x 500	1	FABRICATED	55000	55,000.00	55,000.00	18%	9,900.00	64,900.00	
ID-09	BOX TYPE EXHAUST HOOD WITH BAFFLE FILTERS & FRESHER GRILL & LED LIGHTS-(1100CFM)	850 x 950 x 500	1	FABRICATED	27500	27,500.00	27,500.00	18%	4,950.00	32,450.00	
ID-10 A	SS Table with 2 U/S	800 X 770 X 850Ht.	1	FABRICATED	17500	17,500.00	17,500.00	18%	3,150.00	20,650.0	
ID-22	FOOT OPERATED HAND WASH SINK WITH HOT & COLD WATER CONNECTION & WITH TISSUE HOLDER & SOAP DISPENSER PROVISION	500 x 475 x 850+450	1	FABRICATED	27500	27,500.00	27,500.00	18%	4,950.00	32,450.00	
ID-23	SS Round Dustbin	300mm dia x 450mm height	1	FABRICATED	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	18%	1,215.00	7,965.0	
							3,37,750.00		60,795.00	3,98,545.00	
TOTAL IN WORDS									Charges	Extra at actual	
THREE LAKH NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE RUPEES ONLY								Packing Charges		Extra at actual	
		Ceritified that the particulars given above	are true ar	nd correct							
Bank Details								Invoice Total		3,98,545.0	
Bank Name: ICICI BANK LTD											
ank A/C:	A/C: 139405500635 Name: A.R.EQUIPMENTS										
ank IFSC:	ICIC0001394	Branch: VASAI (East)							A.R.EQUIPMENTS		
Common Seal							1		Authorised s	ignatory	

General Terms & Condition:

1. Validity of Quote: 15 Days form the date of submission.

a) GST : As actual

b) Transport and Freight Charges as per actual

c) Installation Charge and site visit charges will be borne by buyer as per actual.

d) Loading : Unloding Expenses including union expenses / charges (e.g.mathadi Kamdar union ) will be borne by buyer.

e) Inspection : At our works Before dispatch.

f) Delivery : 15 to 20 working Days along with confirmation order & advance.

g) Delivery of Imported Product : 25 to 30 Days

4. Payment for Manufacturing Products : 60% advance with confirmation order and 20% after start the production and balance 20% after inspection.

4 a) Imported Equipments :- 100% Advance

5. Once Oder Placed will not be cancelled or if cancelled, charges will be applied

6). Warranty :-

i) 1 year from the date of delivery for leak or burn out of metal body & Compressor.

ii) 90 days from the date of delivery for replacement of parts which includes electrical elements, thermostat and gas components meters, valves fitting etc.

iii) Glass & plastic parts, blades, rubber parts, bulbs, are not covered under guarantee/warranty. Also this warranty is covering only the manufacturing defects and shall not cover any loss or damage due to either miss handling or miss using of the product or damage due to the products/parts due to negligence.